
2022 / 2023 Etchells Biscayne Bay Series - Miami, Florida

Place Bow Sail # Boat Name Skipper / Crew Piana Sid Doren FL States Throw Out MidWinters Total
1 4   USA 1504 Lifted Jim Cunningham / Steve Hunt / Erik Shampain / Serena Vilage 11 2 3 -11 2 7

2 81   USA 1481 Louise Thomas Carruthers / Bill Hardesty / Jeff Reynolds 4 11 2 -11 4 10

3 53   USA 1453 Oatmeal Peter Duncan / Mark Mendledel / Andrew Palfrey 6 4 1 -6 7 12

4 77   USA 1477 Veracity John Sommi / Victor Diaz de Leon / Will Ryan / Beccy Anderson 2 1 DNS DNS 10 13

5 25   IRL 1425 Tquila Carlos Morales / Luis Doreste / David Vera / Leonor Ramia 3 7 11 -11 6 16

6 54   USA 1454 American Baby George Francisco / Chris Larson / Chuck Norris 24 5 4 -24 11 20

7 27   USA 1427 STELLA BLUE Stephen Benjamin / Michael Buckley / Ian Liberty / Dave Hughes 12 14 5 -14 5 22

8 9   USA 1509 Rock On Argyle Campbell / Alex Curtiss / Mark Ivey / Jessie Kirkland 9 21 12 -21 12 33

9 35   USA 1513 Odd Ball Jack Franco / Richard Clarke / Ben Lamb 14 25 13 -25 8 35

10 94   USA 1494 A Mac Jack Jakosky / Andy Beadsworth / Brian Ledbetter 22 6 15 -22 14 35

11 26   USA 926 Big Dawg Malcolm Lamphere / Greiner Hobbs / Key Becker / Louisa Nordstrom 19 17 17 -19 3 37

12 38   GBR 1438 Swedish BLUE Ante Razmilovic / Senet Bischoff / Philip Carlsson 8 18 14 -18 15 37

13 96   USA 1296 Caramba Jose Fuentes / Marc Gauthier / Tony Rey / Wilson Stout 1 34 9 -34 27 37

14 78   USA 1378 The Martian Marvin Beckmann / Tommy Dietrich / Arantxa Agribay / Joachim 
Aschenbrenner

31 15 22 -31 1 38

15 99   USA 969 Lydia Josh Powell / Chris Busch / Patrick Powell 7 DNC 25 DNC 9 41

16 19   USA 1419 Rebel Scott Kaufman / Gonzalo Ribero / Carlos Robles / Chris Grube 5 10 10 -10 30 45

17 61   BER 671 Renegade Jeremy Wilmot / Morten Henriksen / Jim Gibson 10 13 19 -19 23 46

18 50   CAN 1501 Cruel Jane 2.0 Luke Lawrence / Andrew Macrae / Blake Cabassa 17 3 18 -18 26 46

19 15   USA 1415 La Tormenta Shannon W Bush / Nevin Snow / Joe Morris / Emery Williams 26 22 7 -26 18 47

20 73   USA 1373 Victory Victor Cribb / Alec Anderson / Mark Spearman / BB Bellacosa 21 36 6 -36 20 47

21 24   USA 1424 Bungee Smuggler Barry Parkin / Skip Diebel / Taylor Walker 16 12 24 -24 21 49

22 62   USA 1262 Dark N'Stormy Edward Tillinghast / Brian Kamilar / Cole Brauer / Reed Baldridge 40 8 8 -40 36 52

23 91   USA 1491 Mahalaga Peter Vessella / Ezra Culver / Karl Anderson 13 20 23 -23 25 58

24 56   USA 1456 Freedom D Craig Mense / Evan Aras / Madeline Baldridge / Fred Strammer 27 9 21 -27 29 59

25 29   USA 1429 Viva Donald Jesberg / Eric Doyle / Payson Infelise 33 24 27 -33 13 64

26 63   USA 1363 WarCanoe Michael Goldfarb / Jonny Goldsberry / Matteo Ramian / Giulio Desiderato 18 16 16 -18 40 72

27 68   USA 1368 Vertigo 2 Chris Lanza / Tim Banks / Tomas Hornos 15 26 28 -28 34 75

28 41   USA 1341 Encore David Huck / Bill Abbott / Collin Foster 25 35 20 -35 32 77

29 51   CAN 1451 Blackadder II (Corinthian) Andrew Cumming / John Millen / Chloe Congourdeau / Erin Sauder 36 31 40 -40 17 84

30 44   GBR 1441 Highlife Peter Rogers / Ben Cooper / Duncan Yeabsley 47 28 26 -47 31 85

31 98   USA 1398 Privateer Michael Jobin / David Gilmour / Keith Swinton / Ned Breed 35 37 36 -37 16 87

32 71   USA 1371 Flying Colors Ken Womack / Don Peckman / Wes Graham 20 30 41 -41 42 92

33 69   USA 1469 Blackfish Carolyn Zarrella / Rob Scrivenor / Adam Minopio 30 27 32 -32 48 105

34 5   CAN 1305 It's A(nother) Conspiracy (Corinthian) Adrian Hanley / Peter Draycott / Oliver Hanley 37 44 38 -44 35 110

35 12   USA 1012 Natasha (Corinthian) Ted Hardenbergh / Jamie Hardenbergh / Mark Hardenbergh 28 41 37 -41 49 114

36 20   USA 1220 More Cowbell (Corinthian) Kai Hockley / Jaydon Owusu / Christopher-Joel Frederick 46 42 30 -46 43 115

37 90   USA 1090 Leading Edge (Corinthian) Jeff Dever / Paul Mackenzi / Kyle Assad 34 45 DNC DNC 39 118

38 28   USA 1228 FINN (Corinthian) Martin Wasmer / Terry Yuill / Terry McKenna 43 39 29 -43 50 118

39 97   US 978 Julia (Corinthian) Rick Kaiser / Gerri Whitley / Steve Lowery / Sara Ortiz-vey 29 47 35 -47 55 119

40 88   USA 1388 ANNIE (Corinthian) Gary Gilbert / Matt Lalumiere / Micah Reyes / Allie Gray 42 38 39 -42 45 122

41 13   USA 1300 USA 1300 Ernie Pomerleau / Chris Morgan / Ellie Glenn / Monica Morgan 39 DNC 33 DNC 53 125

42 7   USA 1307 Nemesis (Corinthian) Jeff Nehms / Tom Dawson / Fred Chandler 45 33 45 -45 52 130

43 22   USA 1202 Jeremiah (Corinthian) Jonah Pruitt / David Bannister / Johnny Gleason / Marina Cano 44 43 43 -44 56 142

89   GBR 1489 Standfast Simon Patterson / Luke Cross / Stuart Bithell DNC DNC 34 DNC 22  

3   GBR 1490 No Dramas (Corinthian) Andrew Lawson / Graham Vials / Billy Russell DNC 19 DNC DNC 24  

67   BER 1467 Tiburon Mark Watson/ Dirk Kneulman / Jeff Madrigali / Kelsey Patnaude DNC 32 DNC DNC 33  

11   USA 1177 Big E Rick Merriman / Phil Trinter / Jackson Benvenutti DNC 23 DNC DNC 38  

18   GBR 1418 Exabyte Shaun Frohlich / Duncan Truswell / Ed Wright 38 DNC DNC DNC 44  

46   GBR 1468 Strait Dealer David Franks / Graham Sunderland / Josie Glidon / Jaffa Harrison DNC 29 DNC DNC 47  

75   IRL 1375 JaJa (Corinthian) Alex Lacy / Stephen Quinn / Diane Kessone DNC 46 DNC DNC 51  

64   USA 1464 Skanky Gene Jay Cross / Taylor Canfield / Franny Schulte / George Peet DNC DNC DNC DNC 19  

93   GBR 1493 Eat,Sleep,E,Repeat Paul Ward / Charlie Cumbley / Paul Childs DNC DNC DNC DNC 28  

55   GBR 1455 Arena James Markby / David Beford / Will Beford DNC DNC DNC DNC 37  

1   USA 1301 Mad Blue Reed Lorimer / Trevor Bonarth / Casey Cabot DNC DNC DNC DNC 41  

8   NOR 68 OTTO Bent Christian Wilhelmsen / Lasse Bertherlsen / HERVE CUNNINGHAM DNC DNC DNC DNC 46  

95   USA 1195 Bad Martha Connor Needham / Alex Whipple / Jessy Nees / Jack Lane DNC DNC DNC DNC 54  

39   USA 1397 Tar & Feather (Corinthian) Don Dowd / Sandy Weil / Shawn Harvey 23 40 31 -40 DNC  

14 GBR 1409 ADA (Corinthian) David Maclean / Harry Blowers / Sul Sahota 32 DNC 44 DNC DNC  

10 USA 291 Mendocino (Corinthian) Hayden Scott / Frank Keesling / Mike Earl 41 DNC 42 DNC DNC  
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1 51   CAN 1451 Blackadder II Andrew Cumming / John Millen / Chloe Congourdeau / Erin Sauder 5 3 7 -7 1 9

2 12   USA 1012 Natasha Ted Hardenbergh / Jamie Hardenbergh / Mark Hardenbergh 1 DNC 4 DNC 7 12

3 5   CAN 1305 It's A(nother) Conspiracy Adrian Hanley / Peter Draycott / Oliver Hanley 6 10 5 -10 3 14

4 20   USA 1220 More Cowbell Kai Hockley / Jaydon Owusu / Christopher-Joel Frederick 12 8 2 -12 5 15

5 28   USA 1228 FINN Martin Wasmer / Terry Yuill / Terry McKenna 9 6 1 -9 8 15

6 97   US 978 Julia Rick Kaiser / Gerri Whitley / Steve Lowery / Sara Ortiz-vey 2 12 3 -12 11 16

7 88   USA 1388 ANNIE Gary Gilbert / Matt Lalumiere / Micah Reyes / Allie Gray 8 5 6 -8 6 17

8 90   USA 1090 Leading Edge Jeff Dever / Paul Mackenzi / Kyle Assad 4 11 12 -12 4 19

9 7   USA 1307 Nemesis Jeff Nehms / Tom Dawson / Fred Chandler 11 4 11 -11 10 25

10 22   USA 1202 Jeremiah Jonah Pruitt / David Bannister / Johnny Gleason / Marina Cano 10 9 9 -10 12 30

3   GBR 1490 No Dramas Andrew Lawson / Graham Vials / Billy Russell DNC 2 DNC DNC 2  

75   IRL 1375 JaJa Alex Lacy / Stephen Quinn / Diane Kessone DNC DNC DNC DNC 9  

14 GBR 1409 ADA  David Maclean / Harry Blowers / Sul Sahota 3 DNC 10 DNC DNC  

10 USA 291 Mendocino  Hayden Scott / Frank Keesling / Mike Earl 7 DNC 8 DNC DNC  

 38   GBR 1438 Swedish BLUE Ante Razmilovic / Senet Bischoff / Brian Hammersley DNC 1 DNC DNC DNC  

39   USA 1397 Tar & Feather Don Dowd / Sandy Weil / Shawn Harvey DNC 7 DNC DNC DNC  

Open - Final Series Standings

Corinthian Division - Final Series Standings


